Public issue by the Company of up to 20,00,000 Unsecured, Rated, Listed, Taxable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Green Municipal 

Bonds In The Nature Of Debentures of Face Value of ₹ 1,000 comprising of 8 (eight) separately transferable and redeemable principal 

parts (“strpps”) of face value of Rs. 125 (Rupees one hundred twenty-five) each, namely Strpp A, Strpp B, Strpp C, Strpp D, Strpp E, Strpp 

F, Strpp G and Strpp H for cash, for the base issue of Rs. 100 Cr. (“Base Issue Size”) with a green shoe option of up to Rs. 100 Crore 

(“Green Shoe Option”) for an amount aggregating up to Rs.